
Huntsville, Alabama

Cover Memo

305 Fountain Circle
Huntsville, AL 35801

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date: 2/27/2025 File ID: TMP-5210

Department: General Services

Subject: Type of Action:   Approval/Action

Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Change Order No. 1 between the City of Huntsville and Chorba
Contracting Corporation for Construction Services for the John Hunt Park Tennis Center Expansion.

Resolution No.

Finance Information:

Account Number: 3050-14-00000-521027-00000000-

City Cost Amount: $55,896.00

Total Cost: $4,694,896.00

Special Circumstances:

Grant Funded: NONE

Grant Title - CFDA or granting Agency: N/A

Resolution #: N/A

Location: (list below)

Address:  2305 Airport Road SW

District:  District 1 ☐    District 2 ☐     District 3 ☐     District 4 ☒    District 5 ☐

Additional Comments:

Change Order No. 1 to include the following changes; Storm Pipe change to RCP; Redesign sewer; Move
meterbase to east wall of bathroom building.

Huntsville, Alabama Printed on 2/10/2025Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date: 2/27/2025 File ID: TMP-5210

Huntsville, Alabama Printed on 2/10/2025Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


RESOLUTION NO. 25-_____ 

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama, and the 
Mayor that the contract with Chorba Contracting Corporation for Construction Services 
for the John Hunt Park Tennis Center Expansion, located at 2305 Airport Road SW, 
Huntsville, Alabama, approved and executed by the City of Huntsville, Huntsville, 
Alabama on the 27th day of June 2024, be and the same is hereby amended as is reflected 
on Change Order Number 1 attached hereto. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total contract amount be hereby is 
amended from  Four Million Six Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Dollars and 00/100s 
($4,639,000.00), to Four Million Six Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Eight Hundred 
Ninety-Six Dollars and 00/100s ($4,694,896.00) on behalf of the City of Huntsville, a 
municipal corporation in the State of Alabama to including this Change Order Number 1  
in the amount of Fifty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars and 00/100s 
($55,896.00), said Change Order is substantially in word and figures as attached hereto 
and identified as “Change Order Number 1 to the contract between City of Huntsville and 
Chorba Contracting Corporation  for the construction services at the John Hunt Park 
Tennis Center Expansion  consisting of six pages (6) together with the signature of the 
City Council President and an executed copy of said document being permanently kept 
on file in the office of the City Clerk Treasurer of the City of Huntsville, Alabama. 

ADOPTED this the __27th _ day of _February, 2025. 

  ______________________________ 
 President of the City Council of   
  the City of Huntsville, Alabama 

APPROVED this the _27th    day of _February,  2025. 

_________________________________ 
Mayor of the City of Huntsville, Alabama 



<ES>







John Hunt Park Tennis Center Expansion

2/5/2025

CHORBA CONTRACTING CORPORATION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 4,639,000.00$           

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 55,896.00$                 

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT 4,694,896.00$           

CHANGE ORDER NO 1 SUMMARY

CMR NO. 1 - (Option B) - Storm pipe change from HDPE to RCP and redesign sewer - Both per ASI #1 47,728.00$                 

CMR NO. 2 - Move meterbase to east wall of bathroom building per Jeffrey Alpha 8,168.00$                   

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO 1 55,896.00$                

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT 4,694,896.00$           



<ES>



<ES>


